

AGK

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7732 OF 2021

Hindustan Antibiotics Kamgar
Sanghtana

...Petitioner

V/s.

Union of India & Anr.

...Respondents

Mr. Avinash R. Belge i/by Mr. Nitin A. Kulkarni for
the petitioner.

Mr. D. G. Dhanure for respondent no. 2.

**CORAM: DIPANKAR DATTA, CJ &
SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.**

DATE: JUNE 13, 2022

P.C.:

At the request of the learned advocate for the petitioner,
stand over to **21st June 2022**.

ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Digitally signed
by ATUL
GANESH
KULKARNI
Date:
2022.06.13
13:18:49
+0530

(SMT. SADHANA S. JADHAV, J.)

(CHIEF JUSTICE)