

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION

WRIT PETITION NO. 7732 OF 2021

Hindustan Antibiotics Kamgar Sanghtana ...Petitioner

Versus

The Union of India and Anr. ...Respondents

Mr. Nitin Kulkarni for the Petitioner.

Mr. D.G. Dhanure for Respondent No.2 (appearing earlier).

Mr. Arjun Pawar for Respondent No.2.

**CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.**

DATE : 19 JULY 2024

SNEHA
NITIN
CHAVAN

Digitally signed by
SNEHA NITIN
CHAVAN
Date: 2024.07.20
11:44:31 +0530

P.C. :

. The learned counsel appearing earlier for the Respondent No.2 states that he has returned the brief and no longer representing Respondent No.2.

2. The learned counsel Mr. Arjun Pawar states that he has received instructions to represent Respondent No.2. At his request, stand over to 13 August 2024.

3. The Petitioner will give notice to Respondent No.1 and file affidavit of service.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)