

IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
APPELLATE SIDE

WRIT PETITION NO. 7732 OF 2021

Hindustan Antibiotics Kamgar Sanghtana ... Petitioner.

V/s.

Union of India and Another ... Respondents.

Mr.Nitin A. Kulkarni with Mr.Avinash Belge for the Petitioner.

Mr.Arjun S. Pawar for Respondent No.2.

SANJAY
KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Digitally signed by
SANJAY KASHINATH
NANOSKAR

Date: 2024.08.14
14:31:59 +0530

CORAM : NITIN JAMDAR, AND
M.M. SATHAYE, JJ.

DATE : 13 August 2024.

P.C. :

Learned counsel for Respondent No. 2 states that Vakalatnama is filed. None appears for Respondent No.1.

2. Issue notice to Respondent No.1, returnable on **12 September 2024**. In addition to the Court notice, the Petitioner is permitted to serve Respondent No.1 by Registered A.D./ Speed Post/ Email and file affidavit of service.

(M.M. SATHAYE, J.)

(NITIN JAMDAR, J.)