

URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE

Digitally signed
by URMILA
PRAMOD
INGALE
Date: 2025.07.10
20:11:18 +0530

**IN THE HIGH COURT OF JUDICATURE AT BOMBAY
CIVIL APPELLATE JURISDICTION**

WRIT PETITION NO. 7732 OF 2021

Hindustan Antibiotics Kamgar Sanghtana ... Petitioner

Versus

Union of India and anr. Respondents

Mr.Nitin A.Kulkarni, for the Petitioner.

Mr.M.S.Bhardwaj a/w Ms.Divya Nakrani, for the Respondent No.1.

**CORAM : M.S.KARNIK AND
N.R.BORKAR, JJ.**

DATE : 10th JULY 2025

P.C. :

1. Shri Kulkarni learned counsel for the petitioner to inform Shri Arjun Pawar, learned counsel for the respondent no. 2 the next date of hearing.

2. Stand over to 07/08/2025 for further consideration.

3. Affidavit in reply, if not filed by respondent no. 1, to be filed by the next date.

(N.R.BORKAR, J.)

(M.S.KARNIK, J.)